
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/9/25 at 10:43:44 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/06/2023
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

01/21/2025
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

06/20/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle purchase reported

Branded Title: Salvage

22  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Virginia

51  Detailed records available

2017 ALFA ROMEO GIULIA

TI

VIN: ZARFAECN0H7536063
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F SOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/ALFA/lGU_zc9B-BiBmmt1RaoJ-mqU24jfoh1gxGxamQKOGzhpZndWGiILCGa7KQijAugTasl0L5mORLKYTMBx9zL3JKE15BqzqAgcHm0MQ9Z0n_6xSJN09cfbAOEVG7_g9nwGGKN1irpjKiaCwvagFYFU8-BNgXCfEnhoADiCumVibkp2c4CicURObO89ASr3gPyfgeVfPS48TNqvKjqEKai6tz5imME1fPULLA3J8rBu47hw009SSCqnsMly2yHa0gKS6Amk45Cqr3s1gKXENGqKMzS6iePaahRaAqvluH0obH0Q66YWVYigr2fVV5tuRktL62vRxZ7WnSUWnb4Os_Oifz5NapsdPAK3tSeZNXhTJ6cC-wJs1yHKrJI12_K7G8A1QXzw1AMQ0Tq5pVXa7VAFzdX9.cfx


SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 06/20/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

Inconsistent mileage indicated.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Mileage
Inconsistency

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 11/06/2023
and 01/21/2025.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

-

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2017 2022 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 6 mo. 1 yr. 2 mo. 1 yr. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details North Carolina
North Carolina,

Virginia



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
4,674 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

11/25/2017 183 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Apex, NC

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/08/2017 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Apex, NC
Title #776951173423107

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported

07/18/2018 3,865 Johnson Subaru of Cary
Cary, NC
888-590-6128
johnsonsubaru.com

4.8 / 5.0

1,720 Veri�ed Reviews

14,432 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/04/2018 5,537 Johnson Maserati of Cary
Cary, NC
919-447-7100
johnsonmaseratiofcary.com

5.0 / 5.0

52 Veri�ed Reviews

527 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

11/12/2018 5,985 Fast Lube Plus # 53096
Apex, NC
919-363-0091

4.9 / 5.0

89 Veri�ed Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Window tint installed

11/12/2018 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Apex, NC
Title #776951173423107

Registration issued or renewed

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 12,489/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 18,952 35,959 ---

-

-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/ALFA/Nj8neB0VBWaipV8iH_HBATq2-3i8DLR6AbD45tCs_aZnUzKWpFQCHU9WtcLHpU4Odinx84xTsVa3fy_aaExCFyIP-CbORxbY1aKK1zivxNam7RRr0hp-7I4aKTIhBapvUcx6Gcr-jmHMUgcCTBA60dXQAgpw9Gbik4rJ1rAdtWWUW6FskJnwWo4YMc10MGiSzkWJNZYq_ohCMcc2RjjlXb3qlXd77yShB7NgOujgYXlQTlUBXA-eajEAID3udjdvm4AiTEhF-fJs9H7w2s5TirbNy093RQIF5RmpNaxOCum5bQqF7_21wl9oqaTebNbkXDo-w54xlKZwNsVTwDuLQuw9bWAcmKKJrX3laaFLKxKJahZFFhCJ1YAz6l8Kx2pmIgvv4CmMX19ZdXPTrgJx48UtgI5O21g.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/ALFA/lv96uJwmBTWneoCPIbqQ0NTxB7n8kxW03YDaM11XbVJiWLti5xThUWb5epMDmc2I643OpP4F7dGJZ8q5JDdfHeLLpjH3woPgde_3BNKUqpeaSd9fywxO_A8JzdglFthoudkOJoh_BRPgh5DSgWC9YmFXGyB9n594w3TkRuu0MLnB2Pa70W30owAATYpaiiHKIpFTavuIaUYH_YYmjzaPbej4aFKcJ7HezkvaKB8qmuZKD1uIZ9lu3LiXPrJswdy1P8mJwNTVQPREOzUrwhULCADTgh5djI86nnsvpjXiGZ1fXpUHqfAjWdMudZ-OYwMOeugCj1d3o3GRGP5i_OZEQ-1l1byMg79SOz1j-thNMyBMWu39GxJ3-R-cmYp883PYyVuhKOE274RlVovmwd7VUZfGiZss7-M.cfx


03/21/2019 7,169 Johnson Maserati of Cary
Cary, NC
919-447-7100
johnsonmaseratiofcary.com

5.0 / 5.0

52 Veri�ed Reviews

527 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body computer/module replaced
Body computer/module reprogrammed
Instrument cluster reprogrammed
Radio/sound system (re) programmed

04/08/2019 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Apex, NC
Title #776951173423107

Registration issued or renewed

07/02/2019 8,355 Johnson Maserati of Cary
Cary, NC
919-447-7100
johnsonmaseratiofcary.com

5.0 / 5.0

52 Veri�ed Reviews

527 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Body computer/module replaced
Body computer/module reprogrammed
Tires rotated

12/09/2019 9,815 Fast Lube Plus # 53096
Apex, NC
919-363-0091

4.9 / 5.0

89 Veri�ed Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Window tint installed

12/09/2019 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Apex, NC
Title #776951173423107

Registration issued or renewed

03/18/2020 10,306 Johnson Maserati of Cary
Cary, NC
919-447-7100
johnsonmaseratiofcary.com

5.0 / 5.0

52 Veri�ed Reviews

527 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
PCM reprogrammed

04/10/2020 10,368 Johnson Maserati of Cary
Cary, NC
919-447-7100
johnsonmaseratiofcary.com

5.0 / 5.0

52 Veri�ed Reviews

527 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/08/2020 11,801 Johnson Maserati of Cary
Cary, NC
919-447-7100
johnsonmaseratiofcary.com

5.0 / 5.0

52 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-



527 Customer Favorites

11/13/2020 13,788 Johnson Maserati of Cary
Cary, NC
919-447-7100
johnsonmaseratiofcary.com

5.0 / 5.0

52 Veri�ed Reviews

527 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

11/17/2020 14,622 Fast Lube Plus
Cary, NC
919-796-8477
fastlubeplus.com

4.8 / 5.0

150 Veri�ed Reviews

78 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Safety inspection performed
Window tint installed

11/17/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Apex, NC
Title #776951173423107

Registration issued or renewed

01/27/2021 15,027 Maserati of Raleigh
Raleigh, NC
919-790-1790
maseratiraleigh.com/

4.7 / 5.0

41 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/24/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngsville, NC
Title #771779210838148

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/31/2021 Alfa Romeo Certi�ed Dealer
Raleigh, NC

Sold as a Alfa Romeo Certi�ed Pre-Owned
Vehicle

04/30/2021 Maserati of Raleigh
Raleigh, NC
919-790-1790
maseratiraleigh.com/

4.7 / 5.0

41 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

https://www.alfaromeousa.com/


6 Customer Favorites

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/19/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clinton, NC
Title #778120211399148

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/25/2021 15,720 Alfa Romeo Certi�ed Dealer
Raleigh, NC

Sold as a Alfa Romeo Certi�ed Pre-Owned
Vehicle

07/13/2021 16,866 Maserati of Raleigh
Raleigh, NC
919-790-1790
maseratiraleigh.com/

4.7 / 5.0

41 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Four tires balanced
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

08/20/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clinton, NC
Title #778120211399148

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

12/06/2021 Alfa Romeo Certi�ed Dealer
Raleigh, NC

Offered for sale as a Alfa Romeo Certi�ed
Pre-Owned Vehicle

12/09/2021 18,247 Maserati of Raleigh
Raleigh, NC
919-790-1790
maseratiraleigh.com/

4.7 / 5.0

41 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

03/23/2022 18,952 Maserati of Raleigh
Raleigh, NC
919-790-1790
maseratiraleigh.com/

4.7 / 5.0

41 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Drive belt(s) replaced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.alfaromeousa.com/
https://www.alfaromeousa.com/


Emissions inspection performed
Spark plug(s) replaced

03/29/2022 Autopark Chrysler Jeep
Cary, NC

4.6 / 5.0

81 Veri�ed Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
12,489 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/08/2022 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Raleigh, NC
Title #777656220980148

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/22/2022 23,872 Johnson Maserati of Cary
Cary, NC
919-447-7100
johnsonmaseratiofcary.com

5.0 / 5.0

52 Veri�ed Reviews

527 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
20,000 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

07/06/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/10/2023 35,951 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a �eet/lease vehicle

07/11/2023 Winners Circle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram Franklin
Franklin, VA
757-304-9211
wincdjrfranklin.com

4.0 / 5.0

35 Veri�ed Reviews

340 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/18/2023 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

07/20/2023 Winners Circle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram Franklin
Franklin, VA
757-524-8745
wincdjrfranklin.com

4.0 / 5.0

35 Veri�ed Reviews

340 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Oil and �lter changed

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-



Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/26/2023 35,959 Winners Circle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram Franklin
Franklin, VA
757-524-8745
wincdjrfranklin.com

4.0 / 5.0

35 Veri�ed Reviews

340 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 5
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/26/2023 35,972 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ahoskie, NC

Odometer reading reported

07/27/2023 Winners Circle Chevrolet
GMC
Franklin, VA
757-304-8962
winchevybuickgmc.com

4.4 / 5.0

38 Veri�ed Reviews

512 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/26/2023 Winners Circle Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram Franklin
Franklin, VA
757-304-9211
wincdjrfranklin.com

4.0 / 5.0

35 Veri�ed Reviews

340 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/30/2023 48,286 Meineke Car Care Center
Virginia Beach, VA
757-932-2952

4.6 / 5.0

51 Veri�ed Reviews

1,071 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

10/09/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ahoskie, NC
Title #778388232822100

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/13/2023 49,475 Maserati of Raleigh
Raleigh, NC
919-790-1790

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



maseratiraleigh.com/

4.7 / 5.0

41 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Four wheel alignment performed

11/03/2023 13,918 Fast Lube Plus # 53096
Apex, NC
919-363-0091

4.9 / 5.0

89 Veri�ed Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here con�icts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or the
seller to con�rm the actual mileage - this entry may
just be a clerical error.

11/06/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

11/01/2024 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ahoskie, NC
Title #778388232822100

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

11/08/2024 16,969 Fast Lube Plus
Cary, NC
919-796-8477
fastlubeplus.com

4.8 / 5.0

150 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Safety inspection performed

-
-
-
-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-
-
-



78 Customer Favorites

01/21/2025 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

06/20/2025 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

06/20/2025 60,608 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bloomington, IL

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle purchase reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/9/25 at
10:43:44 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical
error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a quali�ed
mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/9/25 10:43:44 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 ALFA ROMEO GIULIA vehicle
(VIN: ZARFAECN0H7536063), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/9/25 at 11:43 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

